

Incorporated November 28, 1980 39707 Big Bear Boulevard, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315 Phone: (909) 866-5831 | www.citybigbearlake.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to California Elections Code Section 22001, the City Council will hold a public hearing to receive input regarding potential redistricting of Council Member districts.

Public Hearing #1 and Public Hearing #2 are scheduled as follows:

DATE: Monday, October 4, 2021, Monday November 1, 2021

TIME: 6:30 p.m.

LOCATION: Hofert Hall, Big Bear Lake Civic Center, 39707 Big Bear Lake, CA 92315

The public is invited to attend and/or submit information regarding their Communities of Interest, and proposed district boundaries for the 2021 redistricting process. Draft maps will not be available until census-block level 2020 U.S. census data is released.

Questions or input may also be emailed to redistricting@citybigbearlake.com

Complete redistricting information can be found at www.mapbigbearlake.org

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in a City meeting, contact the City Clerk's Office at (909) 866-5831 at least 72 hours before the meeting or time when such special services are needed. This notification will help City staff in making reasonable arrangements to provide you with access to the meeting. If you need language translation assistance, contact the City Clerk's Office at (909) 866-5831 at least 72 hours before the meeting.

Erica Stephenson City Clerk

Publication: Big Bear Grizzly on September 22, 2021